Had the pmperty been of more value an investi-

gation, perhaps, would have taken place, and a court of

equity might have annulled the two transactions (for the

want of any consideration) for the benefit of creditors.

However, as the sale of the premises only brought to her
the sum of two hundred and twenty-five (225) dollars, in-

cluding some substantial improvements which had been

added to the house, it can be seen that, to the average

business man, the place was well nigh negligible.

This Shade Green was a man of means, anB well re-

puted in the community where he lived;